

FULTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

PATRICK "PAT" LABAT FULTON COUNTY SHERIFF

185 CENTRAL AVENUE, S. W. 9TH FLOOR ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30303 (404) 612-5100

WWW.FCSOGA.ORG

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 23, 2024

Contact Information:

FCSO.Communications@fultoncountyga.gov

Fulton County Sheriff's Office Arrests Probation Violator

Atlanta, GA – The Fulton County Sheriff's Office, Criminal Investigations Division, Fugitive Apprehension Support Team (FAST) arrested Quatez Elliott, age 26, of College Park, for probation violation and additional warrants. He is currently in the Fulton County Jail.

Elliott was convicted in Fulton County Superior Court for aggravated assault, armed robbery, aggravated stalking, burglary, and cruelty to children in 2023. However, while released on probation, he continued his criminal behavior resulting in additional criminal charges out of the City of South Fulton and Clayton County.

This was a joint effort by FCSO Criminal Investigations Unit, FCSO K9 Unit and federal partners.

"After conviction, this young man was given a second chance by being sentenced to serve probation; however, he chose to continue his criminal behavior," says Sheriff Patrick "Pat" Labat. "Our office will continue to protect innocent victims of crime and uphold the law and by apprehending those who violate them."

ABOUT THE FULTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE: The mission of the Fulton County Sheriff's Office is Service; through laser-focused efforts to protect the citizens of Fulton County with coordinated law enforcement operations, special strategic teams, and community outreach methods. The Sheriff's Office is constitutionally responsible for the security of all courtrooms, executing arrest warrants, and serving civil papers. In addition, the Sheriff's Office is responsible for the administration and operation of the Fulton County Jail.